
 

Contact information of the Ethiopian Embassy Diplomatic Staff in Beijing 
 

Head of Mission: 

H.E. Mr. Seyoum Mesfin Gebredingle, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary, 

ethiochina@yahoo.com, eth.beijing@mfa.gov.et,Tel. 010-65325258  

 

Deputy Head of Mission: 

Mr. Genete Teshome Jirru (Minister),geneteteshome@mfa.gov.et, geneteshome@gmail.com,Tel. 

010-65325318  

 

Defense Attaché:  

Mulugeta Gebrekirstos Negash (Colonel), mulugetagk@yahoo.com, Tel. 010-65326381 

 

Political and Economic cooperation Affairs: 

Mr. Asaye Alemayehu Dejjenie(Minister Counselor I),asalma2@yahoo.com,asaye.alemayehu@mfa.gov.et, 

Tel. 010-65325318 

Mr. Afework ShimelisLegesse (Minister Counselor I), afeworkshimelis@yahoo.com, 

afework.shimelis@mfa.gov.et, Tel. 010-65321782 

 

Investment &Commercial Affairs: 

Mr. Negus KebedeKassaw(Minister Counselor I),negusss12@yahoo.co.uk, Tel. 010-65327804 

 

Trade and Tourism Affairs: 

Mr. Getachew Uta Weju (Counselor I), getachewuta@yahoo.com, getachew.uta@mfa.gov.et, Tel. 

010-65327905 

Mr. Masresha Endalew Berhe, (Counselor II), masresha.endalew@yahoo.com,Tel. 010-65325318 

 

Public Diplomacy & Communication Affairs: 

Mr. Teshome Shunde Hamito, (Counselor II), teshome.shunde@mfa.gov.et, tshunde@yahoo.com,Tel. 

010-65327905 

 

Administrative Affairs: 

Mr. Takele Getaneh Woldemariam (Minister Counselor II), takele2009@yahoo.com, Tel. 

010-65325318 

 

Financial Affairs: 

Mrs. Nunu Shiferaw Gebreyes (Counselor II), nunu.shiferaw@yahoo.com, nunu.shiferaw@mfa.gov.et,Tel. 

010-65325534 

 

ICT Affairs 

Mr. Daniel Zegeye Zeleke (Minister Counselor I), daniel.zegeye@mfa.gov.et, Tel. 010-65325318 

 

Consular Affairs and Community Affairs: 

Mr. Teamrat Guangul Sibagadis (Head of Consular Section) steamrat@ymail.com, Tel. 

010-65321412, Fax 010-65127904 

Mrs. Kehulu Belay Shiferaw(Second Secretary), kehulu.belay@yahoo.com, Tel. 010-65321412 

Mr. Yahiya Idris Muhe(Second Secretary), hawsa2011@yahoo.com, Tel 010-65321412  

 

Secretary to the Head of Mission: 

Mrs. Sinidu Geberetsadik Haylemariam (Executive Secretary), ethiochina@yahoo.com, 

sinidu.gebretsadik@mfa.gov.et, Tel. 010-65325318, 65326350, Fax 010-65325591 
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